

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2971/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2018 in WPCRL No. 349/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJURAM PUROHIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Mr. K. E. Sema, Adv.
Mr. A. Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate-on-record on behalf of respondent no. 1 and Mr. K.E. Sema, on behalf of State accept notice.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) No. 1534/2018 which is directed to be listed in the 2nd Week of May, 2018 i.e. 07.05.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER