

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6051/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2016
in WPCRL No. 333/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

KISHIN S. LOUNGANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 1534/2018 (II-A)

SLP(CrI) No. 2971/2018 (II-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.48451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(CrI) No. 7408/2018 (II-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.116651/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.116653/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 21st August, 2019.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER**