

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4322-4324/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1996/2019 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1997/2019 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1998/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 40/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24596/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Cr1.M.P. No. 93194/2019 in SLP (Cr1.) 6922/2018

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters (ONLY WP (Cr1.)40/2019 & Cr1.M.P. 93194/2019 in SLP (Cr1.) 6922/2018 were orally MENTIONED hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List only W.P. (Cr1) 40 of 2019 and Cr1.M.P. No. 93194/2019 in SLP (Cr1.) No. 6922/2018 tomorrow i.e. 02.07.2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR