

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).4322-4324/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1996/2019 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1997/2019 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1998/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.No.93194/2019 IN SLP(CrI.)No.6922/2018 TO BE LISTED ON 03.07.2019.)

WITH

I.A.No.93194/2019 in SLP(CrI) No. 6922/2018 (II-A)
 (For appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 03-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Debashis Rout, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Mr. Aashish Batra, Adv.
 Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.93194/2019 in SLP(Cr1.)No.6922/2018 :

Upon hearing learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner, we direct that the orders of the High Court dated 6.6.2019 and 25.6.2019, in so far as custody of the accused-petitioner, Mohammed Farooq Mohd. Hanif Shaikh, is concerned, shall continue until further orders.

Accordingly, application stands disposed of.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS