

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 119/2019

MUKESH MODI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66758/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Parties

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Watan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag the matter along with SLP (Cr1.) No. 4322-4324 of  
2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR