

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 239/2019

VIJAY SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132358/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
Mr. Devanshu Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner undertakes to appear before
the Court of Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge,
Gurugram tomorrow i.e. 4th September, 2019.

List this matter along with Transferred Case
(Crl.) No.5 of 2018 on 5th September, 2019.

No coercive action be taken against the
petitioner till 5th September, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

