

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4322-4324/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1996/2019, CRLWP No. 1997/2019 and CRLWP No. 1998/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN T.C.(CRL) NO. 4/2018 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

T.C.(Cr1.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 06-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Prateek Chaddha, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Snehal K., Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount be kept in a fixed deposit in the bank where it is already lying for a further period of six months.

The office report for directions stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER