

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) Nos.4322-4324/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2019 in CRLWP No. 1996/2019, CRLWP No. 1997/2019 and CRLWP No. 1998/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2019 - Only Writ Petition (CrI.) No.34 of 2019 and Writ Petition (CrI.) No.40 of 2019 were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition (CrI.) No.34 of 2019 and Writ Petition (CrI.) No.40 of 2019:-

Upon oral mentioning made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners stating that he may be permitted to withdraw the said Writ Petitions, the Registry is directed to list these Writ Petitions tomorrow i.e. 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR