

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6834/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in CRLOP No. 17460/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

C. PRADEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF GST AND
CENTRAL EXCISE, SELAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 116701/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr Adv.
Mr. M.K. Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the
respondent(s), list the matter after two weeks.

Interim protection to continue till the next
date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

