

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 303/2019

HEMANT KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on next week before appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR