

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 36/2020

HARDEV CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17677/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHATFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.  
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the  
petitioners in the meantime.

However, investigation to continue in the meanwhile.

Tag the matter along with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 300/2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER