

ITEM NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 618/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in CRM-M No. 40277/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13683/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

List this matter after the normal Court working resumes.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER