

ITEM NO.27

Virtual Court 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).90/2020

DAYA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36972/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 03-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the
meanwhile.

Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No.118/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR