

ITEM NO.5

Virtual Court 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 184/2020

ADITYA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63839/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.63840/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63841/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 21-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Jain, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No. 118 of 2019 and other connected matters.

In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner in connection with the subject matter.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)