

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 240/2020

MOHD. NASHRUDDIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.81081/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.81085/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 02-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

*Dasti* service, in addition, is permitted.Tag the matter along with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.  
52/2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)

AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)

BRANCH OFFICER