

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.3352/2020

VIVEK HARIVYASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97731/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.98957/2020-PERMISSION  
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 11-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rabiya Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Prasouk Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 214 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition  
is condoned.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)