

ITEM NO.17

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1401/2020

RONAK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH ROY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127929/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.127932/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 15-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in the meantime.

Tag with W.P.[Cr1.] No.52/2020 and W.P.[Cr1.] No.385/2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR