

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Tag with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 52 of 2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER