

Mr. S.V. Raju, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for two weeks' time to respond to the petition by filing counter affidavit, so as to place relevant information on record.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file reply affidavit, and thereafter, one week's time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 27.09.2021.

In the meantime, the petitioner not to be arrested in connection with the stated offence but on condition that the petitioner shall extend full cooperation to the Investigating Officer, as and when called upon to do so in connection with the subject FIR.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER