

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6847/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in CRMM No. 34959/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113593/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114617/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 21-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prasouk Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI
Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on 26.10.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)