

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31616/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in ABA No. 2342/2021 02-12-2021 in ABA No. 2343/2021 02-12-2021 in ABA No. 2344/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

BHUSHAN KAILAS MUSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11491/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11490/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

Date : 04-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Shahen Pradhan, Adv
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv
Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to serve advance copy of petition on the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s), including Central Agency.

List the matter on 07.02.2022.

Interim protection granted by the High Court to continue till then.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)