

ITEM NO.21

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 520/2021

JAINAM RATHOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date : 11-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasouk Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Subhranshu Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with Criminal Appeal  
Nos.1114 and 1115 of 2018.

Parties are at liberty to file affidavits,  
if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

