

ITEM NO.818

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 33765/2022

VIJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter on 21.11.2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)