

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 564/2023

RISHABH AJMERA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.18 I.E. W.P.(Cr1.) No. 562/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and IA No.230585/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 573/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.233616/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 570/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.232450/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 578/2023 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.233949/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 572/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.233044/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 10-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Yash Gaiha, Adv.
Mr. Apurva M. Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Ranesh Singh Mankotia, Adv.
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.

M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Shreya Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.
Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

**No coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioners in the meanwhile.**

**Tag with WP [Cr1.] No.336/2018 and connected
matters.**

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)