

ITEM NO.32 to32.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 648/2023

M/S PARAM DAIRY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 28 I.E. W.P.(CrI.) No. 647/2023.]..... FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257378/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF )

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 645/2023 (X)

LOVELY SALHOTRA VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257195/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 649/2023 (X)

JOGINDER SINGH AND ANR. VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257411/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 650/2023 (X)

VIKRAM CHIKKARA AND ORS. VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257425/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 653/2023 (X)

VIKRAM PARASMAL JAIN VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257485/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 652/2023 (X)

MAHAVEER PRASAD RAMLAL TELI VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257477/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 644/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257070/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

RAJESH AGGARWAL AND ANR. VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

W.P.(CrI.) No. 655/2023 (X)

ABHISHEK JAIN AND ANR. VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.258233/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR  
Mr. Anant Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mushahid Raza Khan, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.  
  
Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjali Jha Manish, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Arya, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatin Harjai, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.  
Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Parvesh Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv.  
For M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the meanwhile.

Tag with WP(Crl.) No. 336/2018.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)