

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Criminal) No. 71/2024

KALPIT KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32851/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 26-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Harsh Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the present writ petition along with all connected/
similar writ petitions/matters before an appropriate Bench on
19.03.2024.

If required, the Registry will obtain necessary directions
from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will join the investigation
and cooperate, but will not be arrested.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR