

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 263/2024

RAJAT MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-06-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention is invited to an order dated 17th May,
2024 in Writ Petition (Criminal)No.224 of 2024.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, subject to the
petitioner's joining and cooperating with the
investigation, he shall not be arrested.

To be heard along with Writ Petition
(Criminal)No.224 of 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER