

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1213/2025

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMRUTLAL KALURAM PUROHIT

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 124/2020 (X)

IA NO.190895/2025- FOR DIRECTIONS

Date : 14-08-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.190895/2025- FOR DIRECTIONS IN W.P.(Crl.) No. 124/2020

List the application on 19.08.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR